
Country Mr/Mrs Firstname Surname Organisation Email
Austria Ms Maria 

Christine
Grubmann Bundesministerium für Wirtschaft und 

Arbeit
Abteilung für Unternehmenspolitik und 
KMU

maria.grubmann@bmwa.gv.at

Austria Ms Monika Elsik Wirtschaftskammer Österreich
Wirtschaftsforderungsinstitus (WIFI)

monika.elsik@wko.at

Belgium Mr Hervé Lasne SPF Economie, PME, Classes Moyennes & 
Energie - DG Politique des PME

Herve.Lasne@economie.fgov.be

Belgium Mr Christophe Wambersie Fédération Nationale des Unions de 
Classes Moyennes

christophe.wambersie@ucm.be

Bulgaria Mr Emil Komatichev Ministry of Economy and Energy
Enterprise Policy Directorate

e.komatichev@mee.government.bg

Bulgaria Mrs Mariana Tancheva Chamber of Commerce and Industry mtancheva@bcci.bg; projects@bcci.bg

Croatia Mrs Katarina Marković Croatian Agency for Small Businesses - 
HAMAG

kmarkovic@hamag.hr

Croatia Mrs Sonja Nušinović Croatian Chamber of Economy snusinovic@hgk.hr

Cyprus Ms Marcia Trillidou Research Promotion Foundation trillidou@research.org.cy

Cyprus Mr Costas Christofides Employers and Industrialists Federation cchristofides@oeb.org.cy

Czech Republic Mr Jiri Michovsky Ministry of Industry and Trade
Department of Entrepreneurship

michovsky@mpo.cz

Czech Republic Ms Marta Vojtova Chamber of Commerce
Unit for European Affairs

vojtova@komora.cz

Denmark Mr Ib Kjøller National Agency for Enterprise and 
Construction

 ik@ebst.dk

Denmark Mr Thomas Møller 
Sørensen 

Dansk Industri (Confederation of Danish 
Industries)

tms@di.dk 

Estonia Mrs Epp Remmelg Ministry of Economic Affairs and 
Communications
Enterprise Policy Unit

epp.remmelg@mkm.ee

Estonia Mrs Tiia Randma Chamber of Commerce and Industry tiia@koda.ee

Finland Mr Pertti  Linkola Ministry of Employment and Economy Pertti.Linkola@tem.fi

Finland Mrs Riitta Antinmäki Yrittäjäpatsassäätiö riitta.antinmaki@htf.fi

SME Week national coordinators



France Mr Olivier Grollet Direction du commerce, de l'artisanat, des 
services et des professions libérales 
(DCASPL)

olivier.grollet@dcaspl.pme.gouv.fr

France Mr Edgar Madar 100 000 entrepreneurs edgar.madar@100000entrepreneurs.com

Germany Ms Susanne  Rumpf Bundesministerium für Wirtschaft und 
Technologie

susanne.rumpf@bmwi.bund.de

Germany Ms Karin Roegge Zentralverband des Deutschen Handwerks 
(ZDH)

roegge@zdh.de

Greece Ms Olga Nikolopoulou Ministry of Development
 Directorate of International Industrial 
Relations 

NikolopoulouO@ypan.gr

Greece Mr Panagiotis Agniadis Union of Hellenic Chambers of Commerce keeuhcci@otenet.gr

Hungary Ms Erzsébet Dobos ITD Hungary Zrt. erzsebet.dobos@itd.hu

Hungary Ms Marta Szabó Ministry for National Development and 
Economy
Department for Business Environment

szabone.marta@gkm.gov.hu

Iceland Ms  Anna Lúðvíksdóttir Enterprise Europe Network - EEN anna@nmi.is

Ireland Mr Michael Pender Department of Enterprise, Trade & 
Employment

michael_pender@entemp.ie

Israel Ms Dolly Gerassi Israel Small and Medium Enterprises 
Authority

dollyg@ismea.org.il

Italy Ms Paola Ghia Ministero dello Sviluppo Economico
Dipartimento per la Competitività
Direzione Generale per la Politica 
Industriale

paola.ghia@sviluppoeconomico.gov.it

Italy Dr Sabina Russillo CNA (Confederazione Nazionale 
dell'Artigianato e della Piccola e Media 
Impresa)

russillo@cnapmi.com 

Latvia Mrs Ilze Lore Ministry of Economics
Entrepreneurship & Industry Department
Commercial Activities Development Unit

ilze.lore@em.gov.lv

Latvia Mrs Silvija Greste Ministry of Economics
Small and Medium-Sized Enterprises and 
Crafts Advisory Council

silvija.greste@inbox.lv

Liechtenstein Mr Karl-Heinz Oehri Amt für Volkswirtschaft
Abteilung Wirtschaft 

karl-heinz.oehri@avw.llv.li 

Liechtenstein Mr Christian Hausmann KMU Zentrum
Hochschule Liechtenstein

christian.hausmann@kmu-zentrum.li



Lithuania Ms Ina Medvedeva Ministry of Economy
Small & Medium Business Development 
Division

i.medvedeva@ukmin.lt

Lithuania Mr Aldas Kikutis Association of Chambers of Commerce, 
Industry and Crafts

aldas.kikutis@chambers.lt

Luxemburg Mr Laurent Solazzi Ministère de l'Economie et du Commerce 
extérieur

laurent.solazzi@eco.etat.lu

Luxemburg Mrs Sabrina Sagramola Chambre de Commerce sabrina.sagramola@cc.lu

Malta Ms Brigitte Tanti Malta Enterprise brigitte.tanti@maltaenterprise.com

Netherlands Mr Rutger Boot Enterprise Department
Directorate-Genearl for Enterprise and 
Innovation

R.J.Boot@minez.nl

Norway Ms Jorunn 
Birgitte

  Værnes Innovation Norway jorunn.birgitte.vaernes@innovasjonnorge.n
o

Norway Mr Geir Petterson Ministry of Trade and Industry geir.petterson@nhd.dep.no
Poland Ms Małgorzata Okulus Ministry of Economy

Department of Support Instruments
malgorzata.okulus@mg.gov.pl

Poland Mrs Halina Matejek-
Caban

Zwiazek Rzemiosla Polskiego np@zrp.pl

Portugal Ms Helena Moura IAPMEI – Instituto de Apoio às Pequenas e 
Médias Empresas e à Inovação (SME & 
Innovation Institute)

helena.moura@iapmei.pt

Portugal Mr Fernando 
Augusto

Morais ANPME – National Association of Small 
and Medium-Sized Enterprises 

amorais@anpme.pt

Romania Mr Dumitru Nancu OTIMMC Constanta dumitru.nancu@mimmc.ro

Romania Ms Oana Dâscǎ CNIPMMR
Public Relations and Communication
International Relations

oana.dasca@rosteu.net

Serbia Mr Igor Brkanovic Ministry of Economy and Regional 
Development, Department for 
Development of SMEs

igor.brkanovic@merr.sr.gov.yu

Serbia Mr Dejan  Trifunovic Association of Small Enterprises, Serbian 
Chamber of Commerce

dejan.trifunovic@pks.co.yu

Slovak Republic Mr Frantisek Kocan Ministry of Economy kocan@economy.gov.sk

Slovenia Ms Valentina Lozar Public Agency for Entrepreneurship and 
Foreign Investment

valentina.lozar@japti.si

Slovenia Ms Irma Butina Chamber of Commerce and Industry irma.butina@gzs.si



Spain Ms Fátima Mínguez Ministerio de Industria, Comercio y Turismo
DG PYME

mfminguez@mityc.es

Spain Mr Patricio Rodríguez-
Carmona

AJE Confederación ajeconfederacion@ceaje.es

Sweden Mr Lars Ilmoni Swedish Agency for Economic and 
Regional Growth - Nutek

lars.ilmoni@nutek.se

Sweden Mr Per-Erik Eriksson Federation of Private Enterprises
Företagarna

Per-Erik.Eriksson@foretagarna.se

Turkey Mr Abdullah Taskin SME Development of Turkey (KOSGEB) abdullah.taskin@kosgeb.gov.tr

Turkey Mr Melike Nur Aydin The Union of Chambers and Commodity 
Exchanges of Turkey (TOBB)

kobi@tobb.org.tr

United Kingdom Mr Mike Paice Department for Business, Enterprise and 
Regulatory Reform
Enterprise Directorate

mike.paice@berr.gsi.gov.uk 

United Kingdom Mr Scott Cain Enterprise Insight scott@makeyourmark.org.uk




